



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.185 OF 2024

[Ramzan Kale Parsuwale ..Vs.. The State of Maharashtra]

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr n. A. Lapalikar, Advocate for Applicant.

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 2nd APRIL, 2024.

. Heard.

2. **Admit.**

3. Call for record and proceedings.

4. Ms Dhande, learned APP, waives notice on behalf of non-applicant/State.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPA) NO.342 OF 2024.

5. On the request of learned APP, two weeks time is granted to file reply.

6. Stand over after two weeks.

(JUDGE)