



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.185 OF 2024

Ramzan Kale Parsuwale Vs. State of Maharashtra

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri N.A. Lapalikar, Advocate for petitioner.
Ms Hemlata Dhande, APP for non-applicant/State.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : APRIL 22, 2024.

R&P is awaited.

2. Stand over after two weeks.

JUDGE

Wagh