



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Criminal Appeal (APEAL) No. 185 of 2024

Ramzan Kale Parsuwale

Versus

The State of Maharashtra through Police Station Officer, Police Station
Mangrulpir, Tq. Mangrulpir, Dist. Washim

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri N.A.Lapalikar, Advocate for the appellant.

Shri S.S.Hulke, APP for the respondent/State.

CORAM : NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.

DATED : 18th SEPTEMBER, 2025.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits
that paper book is ready and he would collect the same
within one week.

2. List the matter on **13th October, 2025** for
'Final Hearing'.

[NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.]