



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 185/2024  
RAMZAN KALE PARSUWALE VS. STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Haseeb K.Mirza, Advocate for the Appellant.  
Mr. B.N.Lonare, A.P.P. for Respondent/State.

**CORAM: Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.**

**DATED : 18<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026**

1. In pursuance of the order dated 15.4.2026, Inmate/Appellant Ramzan Kale Parsuwale produced before this Court through virtual mode from Central Prison, Amravati. On inquiry with the inmate, he stated that he has executed Vakalatnama and engaged Advocate Haseeb K.Mirza. Advocate Haseeb K.Mirza made a statement that recently he has filed Vakalatnama and seeks time of two weeks for arguing the Criminal Application for suspension of sentence.

2. Stand over to 30/04/026.

**(Y.G.KHOBRADE, J.)**